
CT REFERRALS FOR VETERANS 
EXPERIENCING HOMELESSNESS 

 

UPDATED 3.16.15 
for front-line providers 

 

For any individuals who report having served in the U.S. military, refer immediately to any of 
the following providers. Eligibility will be confirmed by the providers. 
  

VA Connecticut: Errera Community Care Center Homeless Team 
Region Covered: Entire State 

During business hours: (203) 479-8064 
24/7 (national hotline): (877) 424-3838 

114 Boston Post Road, West Haven, CT 
 

Supportive Services for Veteran Families (SSVF) 
Administered by four grantees in CT. See below for the grantee nearest you. 

 

Community Renewal Team (CRT) 
Regions Covered: Hartford, Middlesex, 

New Haven, New London  
Outreach line: (860) 778-2423 
1921 Park St., Hartford 
 

 WorkPlace, Inc. 
Regions Covered: Fairfield, New 
Haven 
Main line: (866) 683-1682 (press 2) 
 

Bridgeport/Valley:  
The WorkPlace, 350 Fairfield Ave., Bridgeport 
Alex Rojas, arojas@workplace.org, (203) 610-

8484 
 

Greater New Haven: 
CTWorks, 560 Ella Grasso Blvd., New Haven 
Rafael Vega, rvega.ctwbs@ct.gov, (203) 624-

1493 x269 
 

Stamford/Norwalk: 
Shelter for the Homeless, 597 Pacific St., 

Stamford 
Carlo Leone, crleone@workplace.org, (203) 610-

8518 
 

Danbury/Waterbury: 
Community Action Committee of Danbury, 66 

North St., Danbury 
Nick Gentile, ngentile@workplace.org  
 
 

 

 

Outreach:  
Tyeisha Saffold, (860) 778-2423, saffoldt@crtct.org  
 

Hartford county case manager:  
Martha Paliwoda, (860) 559-1731, paliwodam@crtct.org  
 

New Haven county case manager:  
Shavon Brown, (860) 778-4761, brownsh@crtct.org  
 

New London / Middlesex case manager:  
Yolanda Ortiz, (860) 778-4775, ortizy@crtct.org  

Columbus House 
Regions Covered: New Haven, Middlesex, 

New London  
Main line: (855) 626-3310 
282 Main St. Ext., Building B, Middletown 
 

Program manager:  
Andrew Black, (860) 308-1390, ablack@columbushouse.org  
 

New Haven county case manager:  
Pia Briscoe, x7005, pbriscoe@columbushouse.org  
 

New London county case manager:  
Katie Zeppieri, x7007, kzeppieri@columbushouse.org  
 

Middlesex county case manager:  
Ashley Kenyon, x7001, akenyon@columbushouse.org  

Veterans, Inc. 
Region Covered: Entire State 
Main line: (800) 482-2565 (press 2) 
81 West Main St., New Britain 

 
 

For further information, contact info@ctheroesproject.org 


